
• Network of Industrial Liaison Officers; employed at the
national research (science) institutes

• Netherlands Organization of Scientific Research (NWO) 
provides the funding for back-office (total 1.0 fte) and
joint activities (150 k€)

• As a network active for almost 6 years, initiated by
NWO-institutes

• Database of approx. 180 companies
• Goal from 01-01-2019; permanent position in the new 

NWO-organization, focussing on;

Raising georeturn from Big Science

Promote co-development between science and industry

Promote spin-off and spin-in (knowledge transfer)

Dutch Big Science ILO-Net



New Mission?

• ILO-Net is organized at the “demand side”, 
acting on the science requirements;

“Organize the scientific user communities (1) 
through the development of large scientific
infrastructures” (2)



ILO Email((industrial Infrastructures/Facilities

Toon Verhoeven A.G.A.Verhoeven@differ.nl ITER, ESS

Rob Klopping

Jan Visser

klopping@nikhef.nl

janvs@nikhef.nl

ESRF, Einstein Telescope

CERN

Wilfried Boland boland@strw.leidenuniv.nl ESO

Ronald Halfwerk

Michiel van Haarlem

halfwerk@astron.nl

haarlem@astron.nl

LOFAR

SKA

Paul Hieltjes
Daniel van Beekhuizen

p.j.hieltjes@sron.nl
d.vanbeekhuizen@spaceoffice.nl

ESA

Martin van Breukelen m.vanbreukelen@science.ru.nl HFML

Marck Smit marck.smit@nioz.nl Pelagia (sea research)

Gerard Cornet
(Coordinator)

g.cornet@sron.nl

Eric Boom
(Industry Consultant)

ericboom@upcmail.nl



Contact
ILO-Net Coordinator:
Mr. Gerard Cornet
E: G.Cornet@sron.nl
T:  +31 88 777 5702

Back Office 
Mrs. Kirsten Verkaik
NWO -I

Laan van Nieuw Oost-Indie 300 
2593 AC Den Haag
The Netherlands 
T:  +31 703 44 05 65 
E: k.verkaik@nwo.nl

Mrs. Marlies Beckers
NWO-I/SRON

Sorbonnelaan 2
3584 CA Utrecht
The Netherlands
T: +31 887775878
E: ilonet-secr@sron.nl

www.bigscience.nl
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